≐OP \$115.00 284595

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2004	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maxcess International Corporation		06/26/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fife Corporation	
Street Address:	222 West Memorial Drive	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73114	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2845956	CYGNUS
Registration Number:	1700274	DIGITRAC
Registration Number:	1218189	MAGPOWR
Registration Number:	1180874	PERMA-TORK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-8000

Email: eileen.sullivan@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Eileen Sullivan

Address Line 1: Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 2: 150 Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NUNC PRO TUNC

TRADEMARK

900080397 REEL: 003569 FRAME: 0396

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eileen Sullivan
Signature:	/eileen sullivan/
Date:	06/27/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=EXECUTED NPT#page1.tif source=EXECUTED NPT#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003569 FRAME: 0397

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, effective September 30, 2004 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Maxcess International Corporation a Delaware corporation, with a business address of 222 West Memorial Road, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73114 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), to Fife Corporation an Oklahoma corporation, with a business address of 222 West Memorial Road, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73114 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

Assignor is, as of the Effective Date, the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A, registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Registered Marks");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, and hereby confirms the assignment and transfer, <u>nunc pro tunc</u> and effective as of the Effective Date, to the said Assignee, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Registered Marks, throughout the world, all goodwill appurtenant thereto, and in all international priority rights associated therewith, together with all registrations thereof and all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringements of the aforestated Registered Marks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of the Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Maxcess International Corporation has caused this instrument to be signed by its duly authorized corporate officer this _2674 day of June, 2007, effective as of the Effective Date.

MAXCESS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION.

As Assignor

Merlyn De Vries

Chief Financial Officer/Senior VP of Finance

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Fife Corporation has caused this instrument to be signed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 2271 day of June, 2007, effective as of the Effective Date.

FIFE CORPORATION,

As Assignee

Merlyn De Vries

Chief Einancial Officer, Treasurer

A/72049838.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003569 FRAME: 0398

SCHEDULE A

Trademark 21	«Registration stumbers	* La scillRegistrationDate
CYGNUS	2845956	5/25/2004
DIGITRAC	1700274	8/29/2002
MAGPOWR	1218189	10/30/1982
PERMA-TORK (logo)	1180874	12/8/1981

A/72049838.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003569 FRAME: 0399**

RECORDED: 06/27/2007